

### NEWS... TRENDS... INSIGHTS...

### WEDNESDAY, MAY 4, 2022

MEDICARE/MEDICAID

New York pharmacy owner pleaded guilty to conspiracy to commit healthcare fraud and spending \$6.8M in proceeds

April 28, 2022, New York, NY -- A New York man pleaded guilty today to conspiracy to commit health care fraud and unlawfully spending the proceeds of his \$6.8 million fraud. According to court documents ...



#### MEDICAL CLAIMS

### Couple guilty of using fake vaccine cards to enter Buffalo Bills game at Highmark Stadium

April 27, 2022, Erie County, NY -- Authorities in New York report a couple has pleaded guilty to disorderly conduct charges after they used false vaccine cards to attend a sporting event earlier this year ...



#### JUDICIAL

## Two Brooklyn healthcare agencies settled fraud lawsuits for nearly \$7M

April 28, 2022, Brooklyn, NY -- Two Brooklyn Home Care Service agencies failed to cheat both the federal government and their health care aids and now they have to pay nearly \$7 million in back wages and Medicaid ...



### MEDICAL CLAIMS

# N.Y. urgent care doctor and his facilities settle allegations of federal healthcare fraud

April 27, 2022, New York, NY -- Breon Peace, United States Attorney for the Eastern District of New York, announced today that Dr. Josef Schenker and two urgent care facilities owned by him, Josef Schenker, M.D., P.C ...



MEDICAL CLAIMS

### Long Island doc accused of defrauding Medicare and Medicaid of more than \$1.3M

indicted on federal charges Tuesday, accused of defrauding Medicare and Medicaid of more than \$1.3 million during the COVID-19 pandemic ...



### Fraud, the Crime you Pay for DON'T GET SCAMMED. fraudny.com New York Alliance About Contact Us Useful Links FraudNY Update is 230 Washington Avenue FraudNY.com Extension, Suite 101 compiled by the New Facebook York Alliance Against Albany, NY 12203 Twitter Insurance Fraud as a Phone: 518-432-3576 free service to the Other anti-fraud info@fraudny.com fraudpublications fighting community. Submit news stories to info@insurancefraud.org. Unsubscribe © 2022 New York Alliance Against Insurance Fraud, Inc.